
 
 
 
COMMITTEE ACTION MEMO 
 
Quentin Rd at IL22 Sidewalk Crossings 
LCDOT Change Order No. 4 
        Committee Action Meeting Date 
TO: Public Works, Planning and Transportation Committee DATE:  6/1/22 
 Financial Administrative Committee   DATE:  6/2/22 
 
FROM: Shane Schneider    SUBJECT: Change Order No. 4 
  County Engineer    Section No. 20-00090-16-SW 
 
Joint Committee action item approving Change Order No. 4 consisting of an increase of $16,828.32 for 
additions to the Quentin Rd at IL 22 Sidewalk Crossings Contract, designated as Section No. 20-00090-16-
SW. 
 

• Change Orders need to be approved by the standing committees for cumulative net increases 
over 10% 

• Quentin Rd at IL22 Sidewalk Crossings is under contract with Alliance Contractors, Inc. in 
the amount of $233,808.41.  

• The original appropriation amount was $281,000 of ¼% Sales Tax for Transportation funds.  
• The contract included new sidewalk at four corners of intersection, striping the roadway, 

providing signal improvements to accommodate the new crossings and other related work. 
• Change order No. 4 consisted of balancing quantities to final measurements and adjust traffic 

signal equipment to fit the intent of the contract. 
• Change order No. 3 consisted of balancing quantities to final measurements plus added items 

to locate a gas main for installation of a relocated mast arm foundation and adjust traffic 
signal equipment to fit the intent of the contract. 

• Change order No. 2 consisted of balancing quantities to final measurements. 
• Change order No. 1 consisted of an added concrete foundation for a relocated traffic signal 

controller. 
 
Summary: 
  Original awarded contract:                  $233,808.41 
  Change Order No. 4:          $16,828.32 
                          Previously approved change order No. 3:                  $17,233.99 
  Previously approved change order No. 2:                    $3,000.02 
  Previously approved change order No. 1:        $2,934.96 
 
  Sum of all changes:                      $39,997.29      +17.11% 


